MIDWEST CONFERENCE MEN‘S OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
Hosted by Belolt --- May 11-12, 1990
(All Times FAT; 9 = Converted from Manual Time)

110m hurdles:
400m hurdles:
100 meters:
200 meters:
400 meters:
800 meters:
1500 meters:
3000 steeplechase:
5000 meters:
10,000 meters:
Pole vault:
High Jjump:
Long Jump:
Triple jump:
Shot put:
Discus:
Javelin:
4x100m relay:
4x400m relay:

Monmouth
Grinnell

Coe

Cornell
Lawrence

Team Standinas
153 Knox 50 1/2
134 St. Norbert 42 1/2
119 Ripon 34
109 Beloit 28

54 Illinois C. 8

Event Champions
Charles Burton, Monmouth, 15.07

Jason Devino, Monmouth, 55.56

Glenn Cline, Cornell, 10.91

Glenn Cline, Cornell, 22.149

Dan Feigenspan, Coe, 48.26%

Jon Lave, Grinnell, 1:58.45

Jon Lave, Grinnell, 3:59.54

Aaron Stang, Cornell, 9:18.66 (with water)#*
Tony Every, Cornell, 15:24.80

Tony Every, Cornell, 31:38.87

Eric Holm, Knox, 147 7°

Scott Schlelich, Beloit, 6/ 6"

Mark St. Andre, Grinnell, 22/ 4"

Mike Putnam, Ripon, 44/ 7 1/2"

Dean Polster, Ripon, 47/ 6"

John Lopos, Grinnell, 1437 1"

Wayne Hasty, Monmouth, 177/ 7*

Cornell, 42.70
Monmouth, 3:22.61

¥=Conference Record; #=Conference record set In prelims (see below)

MIDWEST CONFERENCE MEN’S OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD RECORDS -- 1990

110m hurdles:

400m hurdles:

100 meters:

200 meters:

400 meters:

800 meters:

1500 meters:

3000 steeplechase:

5000 meters:
10,000 meters:
Pole vault:
High Jjump:
Long Jump:
Triple Jump:
Shot put:
Discus:
Javelin:
4x100m relay:
4x400m relay:

14

21

.82
53.
10.
.98
48.
1:52;
3:54.
9:17.
9:18.
14:42,
30:46.

46
88

26
91
42
24
66
44
24

15 8 1/4"
6’ 9 3/4"

24’

174"

48710 1/4"

54’ 2

166” 4 1/2"
2127 9 t/2"

42.
3:20.35

63

(Adjusted

Pete McNau
Mike Wolf,

to FAT Times)

ghton, Monmouth
Monmouth

Ron Hendred, Cornell
Bill Henke, Knox

Dan Feigen

span, Coe

Dave Green, U-Chicago
Mike Axlinn, U-Chicago

(no water)
(w/water)

Eric Griffin, Lawrence
Aaron Stang, Cornell

Doug Simpson, Carleton
Mike Axinn, U-Chicago

Paul Delal
( 2.076m)
( 7.320m)
(14.890m)
(16.510m)
(50.710m)
(64.860m)
Cornell
Knox

tsch, St. Olaf

Eric Ealy, Monmouth
Glen Brooks, Monmouth
Chuck Meyer, Coe

Todd Ciesielczyk, Ripon
Ron Wopat, Lawrence

Ray Robinson, Ripon

1985
1981
1986
1984
1990
1981
1982
1985
1990
1980
1981
1973
1986
1961
1982
1987
1977
1971
1986
1987



100m hurdles:
400m hurdles:

100 meters:
200 meters:
400 meters:
800 meters:
1500 meters:
3000 meters:
5000 meters:

10,000 meters:

High Jjump:
Long Jump:
Triple jump:
Shot put:
Discus:
Javelin:

4x100m relay:
‘4x400m relay:

MIDWEST CONFERENCE WOMEN’S OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Hosted by Beloit --- May 11-12, 1990
(All Times FAT; 9 = Converted from Manual Time)

Team Standinas
St. Norbert 139 1/2 Belolt 70
Lawrence 122 Grinnell 55
Coe 108 Knox . 29
Monmouth 79 Cornell 13
Ripon 71 172 Illinois C. 11

Betsy Phinney, Beloit, 15:95

Tina Mann, Coe, 1:07.85

Jill Nelson, St. Norbert, 12.83

Jill Nelson, St. Norbert, 26.29

Deb Czarnieckl, Lawrence, 1:00.56
Julie Streibich, Knox, 2:25.44

Lori Stich, Ripon, 4:52.77

Lorl Stich, Ripon, 11:00.81

Lorl Stich, Ripon, 19:12,46

Lorl Stich, Ripon, 40:00.87%

Laura Salm, St. Norbert, 5/ 7 1/4"x
Stephanie Hansen, Beloit, 17/ 7 1/2"
Stephanie Hansen, Beloit, 35/ 3 1/2"
Carolyn Krueger, Belolt, 40/ 8 1/2"
Kathy Roberts, Illinols C., 1267 1"
Karen Seeman, Monmouth, 121/ 1 1/2"
St. Norbert, 50.62

Lawrence, 4:10.76

*=Conference Record; #=Conference record set In prelims (see below)

MIDWEST CONFERENCE WOMEN’S OUTDOOR TRACK AND FIELD RECORDS -- 1990

100m hurdles:
400m hurdles:

100 meters:
200 meters:
400 meters:
800 meters:
1500 meters:
3000 meters:
5000 meters:

10,000 meters:

High Jump:
Long Jjump:
Triple Jump:
Shot put:
Discus:
Javelin:

4x100m relay:
4x400m relay:

(Adjusted to FAT Times)

15.08 Viccl Verbrick, St. Norbert 1986
15.08 Viccl Verbrick, St. Norbert 19874
1:05.88 Donna Manley Kuhnen, Beloit 1986
12.54 Jill1]1 Nelson, St. Norbert 1989
A57425+68- Mary Jane Beschta, St. Norbert 1984
59.63 Barb Spitzberger, St. Norbert 1986
2:15.24 Liz Messerly, Coe 19894
4:47.54 Liz Messerly, Coe 1989
10:26.54 Julle Wick, Lawrence 1984
18:41.24 Christine Thorburn, Grinnell 1989
40:00.87 Lori Stich, Ripon 1990
5/ 7 1/4" ( 1.708m) Laura Salm, St. Norbert 1990
18/ 9 " ( 5.720m) Pauline Henry, Cornell 1983
367 7 1/2" (11.160m) Pauline Henry, Cornel 1984
44’ 6 3/4" (13.582m) Veronika Platzer, Grinnell 1983
1567 8 1/2" (44.770m) Veronika Platzer, Grinnell 1986
128 5 " (39.140m) Helen Straus, U-Chicago 1984
50.51 St. Norbert ‘ 1987
4:02.18 St. Norbert 1986

#=In preliminaries.
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